

Order no. 102 dated 16.08..23

Today is fixed for acceptance of Show cause which filed on 03.07.23.

O.P. /State files hazira.

O.P. takes no steps.

On call none present for the petitioner.

It is now 3.10. p.m. Hence the the show cause filed on 03.07.23 is not accepted.

At this stage , it appears that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the case and is liable to be dismissed.

Hence it is ordered,

that the instant case be and the same is hereby dismissed for default.

D/C by me

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3rd Court,

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3rd Court,Bdn